Bk

11:10am
11:15am
11:40am
12:20pm
12:35pm
1:15pm
1:25pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
3:15pm
3:25pm
4:00pm
5:00pm

11:10am
11:15am
11:40am
12:20pm
12:35pm
1:15pm
1:25pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
3:15pm
3:25pm
4:00pm
5:00pm

5-Mar
Gulfstream Park
Tampa Ba:
Laurel Par
Agqueduct
Oaklawn Park
Fair Grounds
Sunland Park
Turf Paradise
Hawthorne
Santa Anita
Golden Gate
Miami Valley(H)
Northfield Park(H)

Gulfstream Park
Tampa Ba:
Laurel Par
Aqueduct
Oaklawn Park
Fair Grounds
Sunland Park
Hawthorne
Golden Gate
Santa Anita
Miami Valley(H)
Turf Paradise

m Remington Park

Northfield Park(H)

Gulfstream Park
Tampa Ba:
Laurel Parl
Agueduct
Oaklawn Park
Fair Grounds
Sunland Park
Santa Anita
Miami Valley(H)
Golden Gate
Turf Paradise
Remington Park
Northfield Park(H)

Gulfstream Park
Tampa Ba:
Laurel Par
Aqueduct
Oaklawn Park
Fair Grounds
Sunland Park
Santa Anita
Miami Valley(H)
Golden Gate
Turf Paradise
Remington Park
Northfield Park(H)

6-Mar
10:55am Parx
11:35am Mahoning Valley
1:00pm Will Rogers
1:40pm Turf Paradise
3:00pm Miami Valley(H)
3:30pm Dover Downs(H)
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)
6:00pm Yonkers(H)

10:55am Parx

11:35am Mahoning Valley
1:00pm Will Rogers
3:00pm Miami Valley(H)
3:25pm Turf Paradise
3:30pm Dover Downs(H)
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)
6:00pm Yonkers(H)

10:55am Parx

11:35am Mahoning Valley
1:00pm Will Rogers
3:00pm Miami Valley(H)
3:25pm Turf Paradise
3:30pm Dover Downs(H)
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)
6:00pm Yonkers(H)

27-Mar
10:55am Parx
11:35am Mahoning Valley
1:00pm Will Rogers
3:00pm Miami Valley(H)
3:25pm Turf Paradise
3:30pm Dover Downs(H)
6:00pm Yonkers(H)

10:55am
11:35am
1:00pm
1:25pm
1:40pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

10:55am
11:35am
1:00pm
1:25pm
3:00pm
3:25pm
3:30pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

10:55am
11:35am
1:00pm
1:25pm
3:00pm
3:25pm
3:30pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

10:55am
11:35am
1:00pm
1:25pm
3:00pm
3:25pm
3:30pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

Tuesday

7-Mar
Parx
Mahoning Valley
Will Rogers
Sunland Park
Turf Paradise
Miami Valley(H)
Dover Downs(H)
Northfield Park(H)
Yonkers(H)

Parx

Mahoning Valley
Will Rogers
Sunland Park
Miami Valley(H)
Turf Paradise
Dover Downs(H)
Northfield Park(H)
Yonkers(H)

Parx

Mahoning Valley
Will Rogers
Sunland Park
Miami Valley(H)
Turf Paradise
Dover Downs(H)
Northfield Park(H)
Yonkers(H)

Parx

Mahoning Valley
Will Rogers
Sunland Park
Miami Valley(H)
Turf Paradise
Dover Downs(H)
Northfield Park(H)
Yonkers(H)

March 2023

Simulcast Calendar

10:55am
11:00am
11:10am
11:28am
11:35am
11:45am
1:15pm
1:55pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

10:55am
11:10am
11:15am
11:35am
11:45am
1:15pm
1:40pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

10:55am
11:10am
11:15am
11:35am
11:45am
1:15pm
3:00pm
3:25pm
3:30pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

10:55am
11:10am
11:15am
11:35am
11:45am
1:15pm
3:00pm
3:25pm
3:30pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

10:55am
11:10am
11:15am
11:35am
11:45am
3:00pm
3:25pm
3:30pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

Remington Park
Gulfstream Park
Tampa Bay
Mahoning Valley
The Meadows(H)
Fair Grounds

Turf Paradise
Miami Valley(H)
Dover Downs(H)
Penn National
Northfield Park(H)
Charles Town
Yonkers(H)

8-Mar
Parx
Gulfstream Park
Tampa Bay
Mahoning Valley
The Meadows(H)
Fair Grounds
Turf Paradise
Miami Valley(H)
Dover Downs(H)
Penn National
Northfield Park(H)
Yonkers(H)

Parx

Gulfstream Park
Tampa Bay
Mahoning Valle
The Mea ows(H{
Fair Grounds
Miami Valley(H)
Turf Paradise
Dover Downs(H)
Penn National
Northfield Park(H)
Yonkers(H)

Parx

Gulfstream Park
Tampa Bay
Mahoning Valley
The Meadows(H)
Fair Grounds
Miami Valley(H)
Turf Paradise
Dover Downs(H)
Penn National
Northfield Park(H)
Yonkers(H)

Parx

Gulfstream Park
Tampa Bay
Mahoning Valle:
The Meadows(H
Miami Valley(H)
Turf Paradise
Dover Downs(H)
Penn National
Northfield Park(H)
Yonkers(H)

Thursday

11:10am Gulfstream Park
11:35am Mahoning Valley
11:45am The Meadows(H)
12:35pm Oaklawn Park
1:15pm  Fair Grounds
3:00pm Miami Valley(H)
3:30pm Dover Downs(H)
4:55pm Turfway Park
5:00pm Penn National
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)
6:00pm Yonkers(H)

9-Mar
11:10am Gulfstream Park
11:35am Mahoning Valle
11:45am The Mea ows(H%
12:35pm Oaklawn Park
1:15pm  Fair Grounds
2:30pm Hawthorne
2:30pm Santa Anita
3:00pm Miami Valley(H)
3:30pm Dover Downs(H)
4:55pm Turfway Park
5:00pm Penn National
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)
6:00pm Yonkers(H)

11:10am Gulfstream Park
11:35am Mahoning Valley
11:45am The Meadows(H)
12:35pm Oaklawn Park
1:15pm  Fair Grounds
2:30pm Hawthorne
3:00pm Miami Valley(H)
3:30pm Dover Downs(H)
4:55pm Turfway Park
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Remington Park
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)
6:00pm  Yonkers(H)

11:10am Gulfstream Park
11:35am Mahoning Valle
11:45am The Meadows(H%
12:35pm Oaklawn Park
1:15pm Fair Grounds
2:30pm Hawthorne
3:00pm Miami Valley(H)
3:30pm Dover Downs(H)
4:55pm Turfway Park
5:00pm Penn National
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Remington Park
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)
6:00pm Yonkers(H)

11:10am Gulfstream Park
11:35am Mahoning Valley
11:45am The Meadows(H)
12:20pm Aqueduct
12:35pm Oaklawn Park
2:30pm Hawthorne
3:00pm Miami Valley(H)
3:30pm Dover Downs(H)
4:55pm Turfway Park
5:00pm Penn National
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Remington Park
6:00pm Yonkers(H)

11:10am Gulfstream Park
11:15am Tampa Ba
11:40am Laurel Parl
11:45am The Meadows(H)
12:20pm Aqueduct
12:35pm Oaklawn Park
1:15pm Fair Grounds
1:25pm Sunland Park
2:30pm Santa Anita
3:15pm Golden Gate
4:55pm Turfway Park
5:00pm Penn National
5:20pm Meadowlands(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)
6:00pm Yonkers(H)

10-Mar
11:10am Gulfstream Park
11:15am Tampa Ba
11:40am Laurel Parl
11:45am The Meadows(H)
12:20pm Aqueduct
12:35pm Oaklawn Park
1:15pm Fair Grounds
1:25pm Sunland Park
2:30pm Santa Anita
2:45pm Golden Gate
4:55pm Turfway Park
5:00pm Penn National
5:20pm Meadowlands(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)
6:00pm Yonkers(H)

11:10am Gulfstream Park
11:15am Tampa Ba
11:40am Laurel Parl
11:45am The Meadows(H)
12:20pm Aqueduct
12:35pm Oaklawn Park
1:15pm Fair Grounds
1:25pm Sunland Park
3:00pm Santa Anita
3:15pm Golden Gate
4:55pm Turfway Park
5:00pm Penn National
5:20pm Meadowlands(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Remington Park
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)
6:00pm Yonkers(H)

11:10am Gulfstream Park
11:15am Tampa Ba
11:40am Laurel Par
11:45am The Meadows(H)
12:20pm Aqueduct
12:35pm Oaklawn Park
1:15pm Fair Grounds
1:25pm Sunland Park
3:00pm Santa Anita
3:15pm Golden Gate
4:55pm Turfway Park
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
5:20pm Meadowlands(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Remington Park
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)
6:00pm Yonkers(H)

11:10am Gulfstream Park
11:15am Tampa Ba
11:40am Laurel Parl
11:45am The Meadows(H)
12:20pm Aqueduct
12:35pm Oaklawn Park
1:25pm Sunland Park
3:00pm Santa Anita
3:15pm Golden Gate
4:55pm Turfway Park
5:00pm Penn National
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
5:20pm Meadowlands(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Remington Park
6:00pm Yonkers(H)

bk

Saturday

10:00am Gulfstream Park
11:00am Tampa Ba!
11:40am Laurel Parl
11:50am Aqueduct
12:35pm Oaklawn Park
1:15pm  Fair Grounds
1:25pm Sunland Park
2:00pm Turf Paradise
2:30pm Santa Anita
2:45pm Golden Gate
4:55pm Turfway Park
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
5:20pm Meadowlands(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)

11-Mar
11:00am Tampa Bay
11:10am Gulfstream Park
11:40am Laurel Park
12:20pm Aqueduct
12:35pm Oaklawn Park
1:15pm Fair Grounds
1:25pm Sunland Park
1:55pm Turf Paradise
2:30pm Santa Anita
2:45pm Golden Gate
4:55pm Turfway Park
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
5:20pm Meadowlands(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)

11:00am Tampa Bay
11:10am Gulfstream Park
11:40am Laurel Park
12:20pm Aqueduct
12:35pm Oaklawn Park
1:15pm Fair Grounds
1:25pm Sunland Park
3:00pm Santa Anita
3:15pm Golden Gate
3:25pm Turf Paradise
4:55pm Turfway Park
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
5:20pm Meadowlands(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Remington Park
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)

11:00am Tampa Bay
11:10am Gulfstream Park
11:40am Laurel Park
12:00pm Fair Grounds
12:00pm Turfway Park
12:20pm Aqueduct
12:35pm Oaklawn Park
1:25pm Sunland Park
3:00pm Santa Anita
3:15pm Golden Gate
3:25pm Turf Paradise
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
5:20pm Meadowlands(H)
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Remington Park
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)

8:00 am Dubai

Schedule is subject to change without notice — Revised 02/26/23 09:09 AM


8:00 am Dubai




