

TAUK.		Si	mulcast Calendar			MORE - SAMI
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
			1-Mar 10:55am Parx 11:00am Remington Park 11:10am Gulfstream Park 11:28am Tampa Bay 11:35am Mahoning Valley 11:45am The Meadows(H) 1:15pm Fair Grounds 1:55pm Turf Paradise 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:30pm Dover Downs(H) 5:00pm Penn National 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Yonkers(H)	2-Mar  11:10am Gulfstream Park 11:35am Mahoning Valley 11:45am The Meadows(H) 12:35pm Oaklawn Park 1:15pm Fair Grounds 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:30pm Dover Downs(H) 4:55pm Turfway Park 5:00pm Penn National 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H)	11:10am Gulfstream Park 11:15am Tampa Bay 11:40am Laurel Park 11:45am The Meadows(H) 12:20pm Aqueduct 12:30pm Oaklawn Park 1:15pm Fair Grounds 1:25pm Sunland Park 2:30pm Santa Anita 3:15pm Golden Gate 4:55pm Turfway Park 5:00pm Penn National 5:20pm Meadowlands(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H)	4-Mar  10:00am Gulfstream Park 11:00am Tampa Bay 11:40am Laurel Park 11:50am Aqueduct 12:35pm Oaklawn Park 1:15pm Fair Grounds 1:25pm Sunland Park 2:00pm Turf Paradise 2:30pm Santa Anita 2:45pm Golden Gate 4:55pm Turfway Park 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 5:20pm Meadowlands(H) 6:00pm Meadowlands(H) 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)
5-Mar  1:10am Gulfstream Park 1:15am Tampa Bay 1:40am Laurel Park 2:20pm Aqueduct 2:35pm Oaklawn Park 1:15pm Fair Grounds 1:40pm Turf Paradise 2:30pm Hawthorne 2:30pm Santa Anita 2:45pm Golden Gate 3:00pm Miami Valley(H)	6-Mar 10:55am Parx 11:35am Mahoning Valley 1:00pm Will Rogers 1:40pm Turf Paradise 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:30pm Dover Downs(H) 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H)	7-Mar 10:55am Parx 11:35am Mahoning Valley 1:00pm Will Rogers 1:25pm Sunland Park 1:40pm Turf Paradise 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:30pm Dover Downs(H) 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H)	8-Mar  10:55am Parx  11:10am Gulfstream Park  11:15am Tampa Bay  11:35am Mahoning Valley  11:45am The Meadows(H)  1:15pm Fair Grounds  1:40pm Turf Paradise  3:00pm Miami Valley(H)  5:00pm Penn National  5:00pm Northfield Park(H)  6:00pm Yonkers(H)	9-Mar  11:10am Gulfstream Park 11:35am Mahoning Valley 11:45am The Meadows(H) 12:35pm Oaklawn Park 1:15pm Fair Grounds 2:30pm Hawthorne 2:30pm Santa Anita 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 4:55pm Turfway Park 5:00pm Penn National 6:00pm Charles Town	10-Mar  11:10am Gulfstream Park 11:15am Tampa Bay 11:40am Laurel Park 11:45am The Meadows(H) 12:20pm Aqueduct 12:35pm Oaklawn Park 1:15pm Fair Grounds 1:25pm Sunland Park 2:30pm Santa Anita 2:45pm Golden Gate 4:55pm Turkyay Park 5:00pm Penn National	11-Mar  11:00am Tampa Bay 11:10am Gulfstream Park 11:40am Laurel Park 12:20pm Aqueduct 12:35pm Oaklavn Park 1:15pm Fair Grounds 1:25pm Sunland Park 1:55pm Turf Paradise 2:30pm Santa Anita 2:45pm Golden Gate 4:55pm Turfway Park 5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
12-Mar 1:10am Gulfstream Park 1:15am Tampa Bay 1:40am Laurel Park 2:20pm Aqueduct 2:35pm Oaklawn Park 1:15pm Fair Grounds 1:25pm Sunland Park 2:30pm Haywthorne	13-Mar 10:55am Parx 11:35am Mahoning Valley 1:00pm Will Rogers 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:25pm Turf Paradise 3:30pm Dover Downs(H) 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H)	14-Mar 10:55am Parx 11:35am Mahoning Valley 1:00pm Will Rogers 1:25pm Sunland Park 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:25pm Turf Paradise 3:30pm Dover Downs(H) 5:00pm Northfield Park(H)	15-Mar 10:55am Parx 11:10am Gulfstream Park 11:15am Tampa Bay 11:35am Mahoning Valley 11:45am The Meadows(H) 1:15pm Fair Grounds 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:25pm Turl Paradise	16-Mar  11:10am Gulfstream Park 11:35am Mahoning Valley 11:45am The Meadows(H) 12:35pm Oaklawn Park 11:15pm Fair Grounds 2:30pm Hawthorne 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:30pm Dover Downs(H)	5:20pm Meadowlands(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H)  17-Mat  11:10am Gulfstream Park 11:15am Tampa Bay 11:40am Laurel Park 11:45am The Meadows(H) 12:20pm Aqueduct 12:30pm Oaklawn Park 11:15pm Fair Grounds 1:15pm Sunland Park	5:20pm Meadowlands(H) 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H) 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)  11:00am Tampa Bay 11:10am Gulfstream Park 11:20pm Aqueduct 12:30pm Aqueduct 12:35pm Oaklawn Park 11:25pm Sunland Park 13:20pm Santa Anita
2:45pm Golden Gate 3:00pm Santa Anita 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:25pm Turf Paradise 4:00pm Remington Park 5:00pm Northfield Park(H)  1:10am Gulfstream Park 1:15am Tampa Bay	20-Mar 10:55am Parx 11:35am Mahoning Valley	6:00pm Yonkers(H)  21-Mar 10:55am Parx 11:35am Mahoning Valley	3:30pm Dover Dovens(H) 5:00pm Penn National 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H)  22-Mar  10:55am Parx 11:10am Gulfstream Park	4:55pm Turfway Park 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Remington Park 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H) 11:10am Gulfstream Park 11:35am Mahoning Valley	3:00pm Santa Anita 3:15pm Golden Gate 4:55pm Turfway Park 5:00pm Penn National 5:20pm Meadowlands(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H)  24-Mar  11:10am Gulfstream Park 11:15am Tampa Bay	3:15pm Golden Gate 3:25pm Turf Paradise 4:55pm Turf Paradise 4:55pm Turfway Park 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 5:20pm Meadowlands(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)  25-Mar  11:00am Tampa Bay 11:10am Gulfstream Park
1:40am Lauriel Park 2:20pm Aqueduct 2:35pm Oaklawn Park 1:15pm Fair Grounds 1:25pm Sunland Park 3:00pm Santa Anita 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:15pm Golden Gate 3:25pm Turf Paradise 6:00pm Remington Park 5:00pm Northfield Park(H)	1:00pm Will Rogers 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:25pm Turf Paradise 3:30pm Dover Downs(H) 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H)	1:00pm Will Rogers 1:25pm Sunland Park 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:25pm Turf Paradise 3:30pm Dover Downs(H) 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H)	11:15am Tampa Bay 11:35am Mahoning Valley 11:45am The Meadows(H) 1:15pm Fair Grounds 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:25pm Turf Paradise 3:30pm Dover Downs(H) 5:00pm Penn National 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H)	11:45am The Meadows(H) 12:35pm Oaklawn Park 1:15pm Fair Grounds 2:30pm Hawthorne 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:30pm Dover Downs(H) 4:55pm Turfway Park 5:00pm Penn National 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Menington Park 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H)	11:40am Lauriel Park 11:45am The Meadows(H) 12:20pm Aqueduct 12:35pm Oaklawn Park 1:15pm Fair Grounds 1:25pm Sunland Park 3:00pm Santa Anita 3:15pm Golden Gate 4:55pm Turfway Park 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 5:20pm Meadowlands(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Remington Park 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H)	11:40am Laurel Park 12:00pm Fair Grounds 12:00pm Turfway Park 12:20pm Aqueduct 12:35pm Oaklawn Park 1:25pm Sunland Park 3:00pm Santa Anita 3:15pm Golden Gate 3:25pm Turf Paradise 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Remington Park 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)  8:00 am Duba
1:10am Gulfstream Park 1:15am Tampa Bay 1:140am Laurel Park 2:20pm Aqueduct 2:35pm Oaklawn Park 1:15pm Fair Grounds 1:25pm Sunland Park 3:00pm Santa Anita 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:15pm Golden Gate 3:25pm Turf Paradise 4:00pm Remington Park 5:00pm Northfield Park(H)	10:55am Parx 11:35am Mahoning Valley 1:00pm Will Rogers 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:25pm Turf Paradise 3:30pm Dover Downs(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H)	10:55am Parx 11:35am Mahoning Valley 1:00pm Will Rogers 1:25pm Sunland Park 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:25pm Turf Paradise 3:30pm Dover Downs(H) 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H)	10:55am Parx 11:10am Gulfsream Park 11:15am Tampa Bay 11:35am Mahoning Valley 11:45am The Meadows(H) 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:25pm Turf Paradise 3:30pm Dover Downs(H) 5:00pm Penn National 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 6:00pm Yonkers(H)	11:10am Gulfstream Park 11:35am Mahoning Valley 11:45am The Meadows(H) 12:20pm Aqueduct 12:35pm Oaklawn Park 2:30pm Hawthorne 3:00pm Miami Valley(H) 3:30pm Dover Downs(H) 4:55pm Turfway Park 5:00pm Penn National 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Remington Park 6:00pm Yonkers(H)	11:10am Gulfstream Park 11:15am Tampa Bay 11:40am Laurel Park 11:45am The Meadows(H) 12:20pm Aqueduct 12:35pm Oaklawn Park 12:5pm Sunland Park 3:00pm Santa Anita 3:15pm Golden Gate 4:55pm Turfway Park 5:00pm Penn National 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 5:20pm Meadowlands(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Charles Town 6:00pm Yonkers(H)	